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Abstract

Study Summary: Consumer behavior is considered an important element in understanding
and strengthening the relationship between customers and companies. Among the behaviors
that pose a risk and threat to these companies is the behavior of leaving, as predicting it helps
in uncovering it in advance, allowing companies to reduce customer departures, increase their
loyalty, make proactive decisions based on scientific foundations and accurate results, and
protect themselves from increased costs and loss of customers. This study seeks to build a model
capable of predicting consumer behavior by classifying customers as either leaving or staying
using machine learning techniques. The descriptive analytical approach was applied, relying on
a real database from one of the telecommunications companies obtained from Kaggle, where
four machine learning models were tested (Decision Tree, Gradient Boosting, Logistic
Regression, Random Forest) and compared using general indicators (Recall, Precision,
Accuracy, F1-Scores) with the aim of selecting the most efficient model for prediction<This
study concluded that the best model in terms of accuracy is the boosted gradient model, which
achieved an accuracy rate of 83%. Additionally, the standard deviation was 0.01, indicating that
the data was quite stable.

Keywords: consumer behavior, customers, machine learning, prediction.
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5 Aasialls Al Dbl Ll Gany S 8 LS cgpuly ST IS8 Wadile 535 e Jenly
SLEY) a3 3 ANV e il oty G Ssbass a5l g5 gscnsall el Jsa Cayass Al
Sumnana Sharma Poudel, Suresh Pokharel, Mohan Timilsina « il 2\9.3.';_;\}\ Ayl Cj il
Explaining Customer Churn Prediction in Telecom Industry Using Tabular (g < LF"J\
Gy dahyall oda (A Lgaladioady Liad Al clilull Bac 8 (s cleatics] 38 Machin Learning Models
s lgde Jeanien 3l ilially duhall caala lgde Jomnt 3l ) 0 45lhe dukee (ynin
c ikl Jeadl Jlgle adiaic Al z 3l gl
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Juidly sl sl @Bsi o 508 (518 3gar iy dd asiins Ay Auhll Aokl Culal) b
Jalsall aal aaas DA (pe clldg Al 5l Y Laty) 3558 (ge 48158 olills dasdll e Oauill a5 b
zasail sliy & 5S) IS8 i A pailadd) maad 3k oo Ol ol b i ) clially
dalial) bl of Lasg ecalydB daalal) V) alaalls dald cilbia) lsa alasiials @lldg lole slacYls
Gl psiie Jeadll 138 (DUA e ¢ acly Jumil (<80 Ga)l) ol agh ) s Lgleny Las desiia
sy gran Liae 5 bl Gl e Dy zisall oLy lgatin ) dagid) @ilghil)
Op Alke ehaly daniiy zigaill sl Nz 3saill oliY latin SN dabally Ayl & dexdiidl)

Ll el aladials gl 2 dgas slinly caeld (gyal Al duhall o8
el @bl dilasiu) gy Eanal)
Clibud) aan jany dual) Clysiias Ciypail) 1 J5Y) callaal)

Clldl jacaa oYl
Vla) @l$HE e A Al clly sl o Auhll o slae) &
Al bl Has (ald aBsa a9 Kaggle alige (e lghead &3 telecom_customer_churn.csv
G Ol Bacliey calall Gl Cangs Wbl i ass U Glaalall ol Cilangally @IS0
e Al Jola o) s ke gy

The Customer Churn dataset contains 7,043 customer data from a: <Ulall sacld Ll
Telecommunications company in California in 2022.
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Age < G e
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Number of S Ol agliny ) (alidyl aae
Dependents
City o5 Ol A
Zip Code S gl el
Latitude S sl baa
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Number of S olad ol g pl ) laagil) sae S VY s
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Tenure in S YL el I e
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Offer o5 Bl 5l %25 mod Mie Gsill ade Jeas SN iasall
Phone Service 5 Citlgll laxs
Avg Monthly S Ll gal) LSl A5l gyl Jans e
Long Distance
Charges
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Service
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GB Download
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Payment
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Total Refunds
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import pandas as pd
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Actual Positive Actual Negative
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Accuracy = (TP +TN) /(TP + TN + FP + FN)

HGITTN

-

TP = True Positives
TN = True Negatives
FP = False Positives
FN = False Negatives
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P G lgle Jeanial) 0 o 58 Ginsall 138 (5 ouludY) Carglls Jupyter Notebook
Python dasay aladisly libull ac 8 Jalas

lgtiatlea § clilnl) Caldsing :J oY) cullaall

O oo Sl G ag alail) J 4l V) lild) dalas Aa e b UL pes dilas 2

oS 8 S ol Bagihe il (g (e Alldg L z3saill el b lgdde slaie) pw Al ULl
36 (e 058 Al 038 8 lgae Jalail) e S @lild) Gl dals z3sail 38y Gle S5 o
gl dhuliia ye by of Basike ad o gilginY diaje gl e 13 30 lie 70435 e

Aabaall Caillaglly clsa¥) alidind W e ) g daajlls Aalal) dualuld) laall oy 2Vl
(A alg¥) jae i€l Ay Sig Adbdall cilileal) dunl Alladlly

Glal) Ay :10.2 <&

Import pandas as pd
Amport numpy as np

dmport matplotlib. pyplot as plit
dmport seaborn as sns

Python 4xd : jaadll
df = pd.read_csv() Le¥! DA o leale Jasll s ) i) 520 2y o Wil

lilal) sac @y 111.2J<al

vt _J [P T | - . -
MpOrfglian a2 L DOdsE Of donmees orurte

=}
-l

df = pd.read_csv{ 'D:/rym/databaseiis.csv’)
Python 4zl : jaaall

ShalS gl dags jedali 130 aaly Joan 8 W pean (San Yy Jas 85,0€ clilal) sac @ Y )laig
df.head() ,a¥! alasials bl o
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df.head()

Customer

0002-
CRFEQ

0003-
MKMFE

TLHU

0011-
IGKFF

0013-
EXCHZ

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

5 rows = 36 columns

( G

Python 4al : jaaall @ jaalll

Age  Married
1 ez
45 No
50 No
T8 ez
75 ez

Gl saclE e Jlaud 5 gl (e 111.2053a

Number of
Dependents

0

0

City

Frazier
Park

Glendale

Costa
Ivlesa

Martinez

Camarillo

Zip
Code

93225

91206

92627

04553

9300

Latitude

34827662

34162515

33845672

JB014457

34227346

Longitude

-118.998073

-118.203860

-117.822613

-122.115432

-119.079903

Number
of
Referrals

Contract

One Year

Month-

Meonth

Month-

Meonth

Month-

Meonth

Month-

Meonth

Paperless
Billing

Mo

Payment Monthly
Method  Charge
Credit Card 656
Credit Card -0
Bank 79
Withdrawal
Bank 380
Withdrawal
Credit Card 338

Charges

58330

28035

1237.85

26740

ol o a9 dag Loy cilyiall £i Aipra cang Al daleiall bl Gaje ey s EIG
rallpal) bl eld df.info() Al alassul Y sl 8agkie
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1 —

#  Column Non-Null Count Dtype
@ Gender 4835 non-null int32
1 Age 4835 non-null  int64
2  Married 4835 non-null int32
3 Number of Dependents 4835 non-null int64
4 City 4835 non-null  int32
5 Zip Code 4835 non-null int64
6 Latitude 4835 non-null floaté64
7 Longitude 4835 non-null  floaté64
8 Number of Referrals 4835 non-null int64
9 Tenure in Months 4835 non-null int64
10 Offer 4835 non-null int32
11 Phone Service 4835 non-null int32
12 Avg Monthly Long Distance Charges 4835 non-null  float64
13 Multiple Lines 4835 non-null int32
14 Internet Service 4835 non-null int32
15 Internet Type 4835 non-null  int32
16 Avg Monthly GB Download 4835 non-null  float64
17 Online Security 4835 non-null int32
18 Online Backup 4835 non-null int32
19 Device Protection Plan 4835 non-null int32
20 Premium Tech Support 4835 non-null int32
21 Streaming TV 4835 non-null int32
22 Streaming Movies 4835 non-null int32
23 Streaming Music 4835 non-null  int32
24 Unlimited Data 4835 non-null int32
25 Contract 4835 non-null int32
26 Paperless Billing 4835 non-null int32
27 Payment Method 4835 non-null int32
28 Monthly Charge 4835 non-null  float64
29 Total Charges 4835 non-null  float64
30 Total Refunds 4835 non-null  float64
31 Total Extra Data Charges 4835 non-null int64
32 Total Long Distance Charges 4835 non-null  float64
33 Total Revenue 4835 non-null  float64

dtypes: float64(9), int32(19), int64(6)
Python 4 cila i e ol Al slae) (e 1 Haadl)

e S il ) ) ddlia) e puaie 34 Laal ad) Al cils Al DA (e ey
Oe JB Claalie o (gt Clhitie aagi g e 35 Ylea) e ol puiiey Jfise e 34
pAEl il paiall 8 Bagae o dgng Ao Ju e Baalia 7043

Internet Type « Avg Monthly Long Distance Charges « Avg Monthly Long Distance Charges
Devise Protection Plan <«Online Backup ¢« Online Security <Avg Monthly GB Download «
Unlimited « Streaming Music « Streaming Movies « Streaming TV<Premium Tech Support:
Data
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s asii Lase s aidll aisi agdy Jadly maagl J<i cilibl) GiliSauly clilul) 3 jee Jsgadls
o R Al Adilaal) @bl (e degene Jiar Ul Jaally bilbad)l Jeadiilasy) cilaglaal)

Aallad) U8 ULl sac il dilasy) cilested) 14,2 Jsaa

Number of variables 36
Number of observations 7043
Missing cells 20501
Missing cells (%) 8.1%
Duplicate rows 0
Duplicate rows (%) 0.0%
Total size in memory 1.9 MiB
Average record size in memory 288.0 B

Python dad cilayda Ao alacY L Ll slae) (e 1 Haadll
sl adl glad) Jeaadl A (e Jaadls

A clalidl e ol L& dallaally cadanll dilee ha) J 2SN bl 58 3 iie 36
Cagia () 29mg are M dila) ¢ %8.1 dusiy 51 20501 sa2iall astll 2 (IS5 ¢ 520l 7043
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z35ai eling Auhall AaDle JSI Lglans Lginend Caagy alall ULl dalles s Bkadl o0 b
Aty LK calilall asd e Gus Bagarall bl dallae DA 0 A gita 480 duwig Baga g3
dalled JaS Cadall dapl HLos) & bl sacl 8 0kl sde s o Telig sasita) <l
Clpaial) 2oa ey 2 3sail) oy ol Cuany 8 b il () Cuint Cangy @lldg saganal) il
Cibariall Cada (90 o aail) Cadas Liadl Lgae Jalail) wias Waae yuang 53shke ad o (ggins
GlL) dapda gy Jull Jeaallg ¢« dfl= df_clean = df.dropna() alls aladsuly @y (S
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sagatall il dae ily LS 2149 claaliad) sae ol G 5agaaal) bl A5 dallae 2 Lodey

By Sie Cighea () Wl aagl il ) dila) ¢ %0.00 Zous 0

Aallaal) aes i) s3e W Ailany) cilasbea) 5.2 Jgan

Number of variables 36

Number of observations 4835
Missing cells 0

Missing cells (%) 0.0%
Duplicate rows 0

Duplicate rows (%) 0.0%

Total size in memory 634.2 KiB
Average record size in memory 296.0 B

Python 4l cilaydae Ao alac Yl Ll dlae) e @ jaadl)
Cilyaaiall Haayi sleald
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Customer D .00-0.00-0.02-0.020.00-0.02-0.010.00-0.010.01 -0.01

Gender —O.UDM»O 020.00-0.00-0.020.04 0.04-0.03-0.000.00-0.01

Aga -D-(JD-U,UEMU‘DI-G 100.02 0.01-0.00-0.01-0.03-0.040.04

Married ~0.020.00-0 DIMD 280.040.01001-0 01@0.40-0 39

Number of Dependents -0.02.0.00-0.100.28 M 0.00-0.010.01-0.010.250.12.0.12

City -0.00-0.020.02 0.04 0,00 HU.QQ-D.DTU.III! 0.000.02-0.02

B.OJ 0.01-0.00
HU.OJ 0.000.01
Longltude -0.00-0.03-0.01-0,01-0.010.02 EM 02-0.01-0.01

Number of Referrals ~0.01-0.00-0.03 0,25 0.00 0.02 0.03-0.0248

Zip Code -0.020.04 0.01 0.01.0.01.0.04Kili]

Latitude ~0.010.04-0.000.01 0.01-0.07ltE

36-0.35

Offer -0.01:0.010.04:0.39-0.12-0.02.0.000.01-0.01.0 !ﬁwu

Phone Service -

Tenure In Months -0.01 0.00-0,010.40 0,12 0.02 0.01 0.00-0.010.36

Avg Manthly Long Distance Charges -0.010.03.0.01.0.02.0.02.0.010.02 0.01 0.000.600.01 .0.00
Multiple Lines -0,03-0.010.04 D170 02 0.07-0.01-0.020.02 010 0.39.0.39

Internet Service -
Intefnet Type -0.00-0.010.14-0,01-0,080.04-0.02-0.040,04.-0.040.03-0.03
Avg Monthly GB Download aU.ﬁl-D.DDﬁ 0.06 0.28 0.00 0.01 0.01-0.020.04 0.05-0.04
Online Security -0,02-0,05-0.100.19 0,09 0.02 0.01 0.01-0.030.18 0.33-0.38
Online Backup -0.020.01-0.040.19 0.04 0.01 0.00-0.010.01 0.18 0.43.0.43
Device Protection Plan -0.030.00-0.010.20 0.04 0.02 0.01-0.00-0.000.19 0.43 0.42
Premium Tech Support -0.01-0.04-0,090.15 0.09-0,030.03 0.04-0.040,14 0,39 0.38
Streaming Tv ~0.01-0.01-0.010.14 0,01 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.32.0.32
Streaming Movies -0,00.0.020.01 0140 020 06 0.01-0.01.0 000110336 33
Streaming Music -0.01 0.00-0.270.10 0,02 £.05-0.01-0.020.02 0.100.27 0.26
Unlimited Data -0.03-0.00-0.010.03 0.03 0.01 .01 0.01.0.010.04 0.00.0.01
Contract -0.03 0.00 0.01 0.200.09-0.010.03 0.03-0.03 B.]lwﬁ
Faperless Billing -0.01-0.030.09-0,03-0,090.01-0.02-0.030.03-0.04-0.010.01
Payment Mathod -0.01-0.03-0.10-0.000.05-0.02-0.02-0.01-0.010.04 0.04-0.04
Menthly Charge —0.01-0,020.07 0.18-0,020.05 0.01-0.00-0.000.12 0.41 0.40

Intal Charges -0.01.0.01.0.02 0.39 0,10 0.04 0.01-0.00-0, (!M..Ml

Tolal Refunds -0.02 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.01-0,030.07 0.06-0.07-0.600.02-0.04
Total Extra Data Charges -0.00 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.020.01-0.01.0.020.01 0.01 0.08 0.09

Total Long Distance Charges -0.000.03-0.030.29 0,08-0,000.02 0.01-0.010.25

Total Revenue -0.00 0.00-0,020.38 0,10 0.03 0.01 0.00 -N!M.Zdww

Customer Status -0.02-0.01-0.100.19 0.23-0.06-0.000.03-0.010.33 0.41-0.41
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Phrane Service -

-0.01-0.02

0.03-0.01

-0.010,04

-0.02017

0.020.02

-0.010.02

0.02:0.01

0.01-0.02

-1.000,02

-0.000.10

001039

000039  -0.030.040.38:0.43.0.42.0.38-0.32-0.33.0. Eﬁ-ﬂ.ﬁiﬁﬁ 01:0.04:0.40

by Y) ddgheas 112.2 <A

-0.00-0.010.02-0.02-0.03-0.01-0.010.00 0.01-0.030.03 0.01 0.01-0.010.01 0.02 0.00-0.000.00 0.02
-0.01-0.00-0.050.01 0.00-0.04-0.01-0.020.00-0.000.00-0.03-0.03-0.02-0.010.01 0.02 0.03 0.00-0.01
U.IIN&N-D-U#U‘W-O 08-0.010.01-0,27-0,010,01 0.09-0.100,07-0,020.02 0.01-0.03-0.02.0.10
-0.010.060.190190200150.140.14 0.10 0.030.30-0.03-0.000.18 0.39 0.03 0.02 0.29 0.36 0.19
0.080.28 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.090.01-0.020.02 0.030.09.0.090.05.0.020.10 0.01.0.020.08 0.10 0.23
0.04 0.00 0.02 0,01 0,02-0.030.03 0.06 0.05 0.01-0.010.01-0.020,05 0.04-0.030.01-0.000.03-0.06
0.020.01 0.010.000.010.030.01 0.01-0.010.01 0.03.0.02.0.020.01 0.01 0.07.0.010.02 0.01.0.00
-0.040.01 0.01-0.01-0.000.04 0.00-0.01-0.020.01 0.03-0.03-0.01-0.00-0.000.06-0.020.01 0.00 0.03
0.04-0.02-0,030.01-0,00-0.040.00-0.000.02-0.01-0,030,03-0.01-0.00-0,00-0.070.01-0.01-0.01-0.01

-0.040.04 0.180.180190.140.14 0.11 0.10 0.04 0.31-0.040.04 0.12 0.34-0.000.01 0.25 0.34 0.33

oss
I.'J.M-O.DQ URE 0.41

0.03 0.05 0.39 0,43 0,43 0,39 0,32 0.33 0.27 0.00 H-nm 0,04 0,41 0,02 0.08

0.02 0.020.01 0.010.01.0.02.0.00-0.020.00 0.01.0.01.0.00.0.00:0.01.0.010.00.0.020.03 ﬁ 0.160.01

007024
0.010.01
001010
0.010.19
-0.02018
000007
-0.020.29
000025
0.01019
0.010.00
-0.000.20
-0.000.09
-0.01-0.09
-0.01043
0.00 0.45
0.020.03
0.030.04
MU‘ZB
016043

0.010.04

Multigle Lines —

hly Lang Distance Charges —

Sarg Moy

Intermet Service -

024001010019018007024 0250190000200 09009043 045003 0.04 078 043004

[0 05-0.20-0,00-0,00-0.180.14 0,14 0.06-0.00-0,100.15 0. ZEEUJB 0.030.02001014.016
O.DSM 0.06 0,02 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.18 0.03 0.03-0.030.01 0,02 0.05-0.02-0.010.03 0.05 0.06
-0.200;05@0‘19 0,17 0.28 0,06 0.08 0.11 003 0.37-0.110.14 0.10 0.36-0.01-0.010.28 0.36 0.27
0.000.02 0.19”0 190.22 0.17 0.14 0.13-0.030.29 0.03 0.03 0.28 0.45 0.02 0.07 0.32 0.44 0.20

0.000.04 0.170.19 0240.260.280.220.010.36-0.040.060.360.46 0.00 0.01 0.20 0.44 0.17

18005 0.28 &Z?UZ#MUJS 0,18 0,18-0.000.43-0.050.12 0,17 0,38 0.04 0.04 0.28 0.38 0.2%

0.14 0.04 O.DEO‘ITD‘ZGD‘IQMD.M 0.34 D.O‘OO.ESO‘IZ-0.0B@O.AJ 0.02-0.010.22 0.40 0.06

014003008014028 019044 I 0,000 27 0 m.nnﬁ@o‘un 00 0.04 0.24 0.41 0.05

0.06 0.18 0.11 0.13 0,22 0.18 0.34 X34 0.010.22 0.03-0.010.42 0.35-0.000.03 0.20 0.33 0.07
0.000.02 0.03-0.030.01-0.000.04 0.00 n.mWa.nmm 0.00 0.010.01 O.MH 0.01.0.000.02

0‘01 0.00 n.-mﬁo‘u

0.18-0,03-0,110.03-0,04-0.050.1Z 0.07 0.03 D.OI-U‘DBND.OBD‘M 0,04 0,01 0,00 0.01 0.03-0.10

0.100.03 0.37 0.29 0.36 0.43 0.25 0.27 0.22 0.04) 080.110.23

0.230.01 0.14 0.03 0.06 0.12-0.08-0.06-0.010.00 0.11-0.01

EO‘DZ 010 D‘ZBD‘BGD‘ITHEO.JZ D.OlO.ZBO‘IB-O.lﬁn

0.18 0.05 0.36 0.45 0.46 0.38 0.43 0.44 0.35 0.01

-0.160.01-0.02-0.010.02 0.01 0.11

0.010.03 0.29 0.52-0.00

0.03-0.02-0.010.02 0,00 0.04 0.07 0.00-0,00-0,040.01 0.01-0.020,01 0,02 /K 0.01-0.000.01-0.01

0.02.0.01-0.010.07 0,01 0.04-0.010.04 D.O]O.DDO‘DD 0.010.02 0.07 &DJWD.GB 0.00 0,03

0.160.06 0.27 0.20 0.17 0.25 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.44-0.100.11-0.000.35-0.010.03 0.30 0.36

Iatermes Type -
Streaming TV -
Cantract -

sl Charges -
Toral Refunds -

Tt
Tatal Rewanue -

online Security -
Online Sackup -
Unlimited Deta -
Manthly Charge -

Payment Method -

E
4
v

Device Protection Plan -
Premium Terh Suppers -
Streaming Mavies -
Streaming Music -
Paperiess Billing -

Total Extra Data Charges -

Airg Manthly GB Dovinload -
Total Lang Distance Charges -

Python 4a : jaaall
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pea Jine uxie 35 0m e e 28 L s o ) b)Y ddghas DA e

Cun (bl e Gun TalasY) 58 e ¢ pgin Le (b Cunia Loy aalill uiialls (558 Jals))
il B Jaeey sty il o 90 (s¥Ws Agheanl) yhE 3ol LY seal) sl ey
Caisl) e S s LS il oy Al g5l ol S Adsinnall 6 3,301 sl W 1

Jacgiall Ty ) el i) meagy  Jaal sl Wl casana ) L Wali) salaylly s

o Laly) By ol ey Uals ) LASY1 il oty ot (f lide il Y) dbshona 2e,

features selection 4lac & lgaladind 2% diyla o4 g wrapper oeud 408 P e g b

Al 238 jaas Cam AY) bt pladials = 3gai iy 8 Ll S35 dagall Cilend) ol cliaall dans
Dae) G 335 Ll gl z3sall (Bls e feature S IS duald el Lol LS Al (g
Y bl daliial) 7 il plgil S ae dalal) e g3 g ye ) dilia) (ailiatl] oy Jell)
G @iy gol) 38y cpen o € (<0 2o ls 935S b wrapper & Jlei) daeal (4S5,
e g3 Cun hpial) (p Afleany) GBI e daih sais ) il Gylal) e Cibias Lyl
Ll e ganall Qi 8 palis Ll LS Ladly ST alany Laa il 2350l ool e GaleYL
Pl laolaie) 5 A oo Al hysnally Adle Ao gy z3gal) 8 8550 e bl e alisg
Wi zasad) 8 oalaie) (Sarg o)biid] &5 true el of G Cilpitia 8 & Jiaw iy 35l
2l DA e Wibyee (Sars zisalll ey 8 ade slael) (Sa Vs o)lis] o ol false yuiall
i)

Gl )Y A shias o dlaic YU b lia) a3 Al @l i) 113,288

print(‘'Selected Features are : ' , FeatureSelection.get_support())

Selected Features are : [False True True True False False True False True True False False
False False False False False False False False False False False False
False True False False True False False False False False]

Python dad cils jda @l

ol e Al LSl el S el o g bl Gle il o3 Lliu) DA ey

Doy g Le 8 ADLe Caaualy Al
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Age

Married

Latitude

Number of Referrals

Contract

Monthly Charge
Number of Dependents
Tenure in Months

Tisalll andi g oliy: ALY Gl
zsall oliy ag Al o3a Leal] Cangs Alaje aal b dualial) cpaiall das (e elgilY) e
oLy cagialie o VLAY A58 Leadt A cloadl] agSlgin iy L3I lay L (63
Jeadl ladly liw dladly goll ziles Sae Captiy asbin e laaast o3 ) cihaiial) o
g daleill e agyaal hla (all Slgia) @bl Caiaail 7 Ml o3 Jlexivd &3 Gus z dga
.Python 4a! e Scikit_Learn 4Se alasals o~ 3laill 0da slae) Jawg daadlly dadieail) bl

Decision Tree 3l ,ad & Vsl
lpatiall Wy Loy lilul) aseds e = 39aill 138 daiay Cus Hhall Byad 7 39a0 pladia o
zsat el (Sa i IS wie e Juadl Loy s Y dalae Gilas 335k 0 1l 13SY)
p A a1 aladids LAl s
DDA Byad zdsa i) 114,24

from sklearn.tree import DecisionTreeClassifier

modelDT = DecisionTreeClassifier(random_state=42)

Python 4al cilajaa @ el
:confusion matrixadaliiall (3aail 4dstiae aladial = dgaill claf v~

bl o Lasg bl SOlgudy) bl uill 2 3gail) elaf il alaliial) gaaill) A shimn ardicd
Al A5allg eyl gt Al A s JoV) &Sl i ) AN el s 2 Caniailly deals
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) alasials lall B Z 3sas dalall confusion matrixddseas = Daiul (Sarg eyl oo Y

: Skl

-

confusion matrix 4isias A3l Galdll Y :15.2 J<al
CMDT = confusion matrix(y test, y pred)
Python 4! cilayaa 1 ol
P AEIS OLall Byads 3gai (& LelalY) ddgaian miln CulS Cus

J\)ﬂ\ Sy CJ}A.& ERWEN w‘-ﬂ}f\ >EPY-IPEVN C»_;it'u 62d}h

ACtuaI POSItIVE Actual Negahve
Mad jale g3 -
»e Mad 2 (g0l
Predicted Positive 593(TP) 62(FP)
D G5 3 a8 58
Predicted Negative 101 (FN) 211 (TN)
R O3l adg

Python da] cila i Ao leliy dalall dlae] (e 1 jauadll

By ghdus sy (True Positive) 5931 aigs J1all yad z3gai o) LulilY) ddgaas DA (e

s A Uadly agiVoias AL sl aall dagh o z3gaill 5538 (g3 o Ju 13 Dlad |y il
101l a5l 51 101 culs (False Negative) dad o sl LSe (False Positive) ;s 62
pe! Baalls = 35aill w83 IS (103 2115 ehyil) ddans 5al8 agiSl il ol agsls o 35ail agadsi (i3

.( True Negative)ally; lsasts al Lisdg clydll dulans Ipasts () agdl algh Cam ania
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tialall elaY) yiige -

J\jﬂ\ By CJ}A.} s dalal) LLI\).&}J\ 72d}h

Accuracy DT 0.83
Precision DT 0.77

Recall DT 0.68
F1 Score DT 0.72

Python 4l cilayde e el dlall slae) (e 1 Haadl)

Oa Aald) chagd) alasiuls a8l s B L Gl el Sy z dsad el any
zasaill Jax 2al) V) e J5 g daas 29 %83 Lt cualy Accuracy dalall #3saill 4 o
A8 )38 LS mamia IS bl (e %83 atsibe Caieal (e (a2 3gaill () (6 dale ddiay
Lowdy LAY dulayy) ciladgill 5508 Qi e 7 dgaill 888 (uSad Ally Precisionz dgaill dulayy!
Lud Ay %68 Recallg lanjiny) Hdge lut cialy g calall ciiaill 8 sas A a9 % 77
%32 dausi gdigi b Uaaly s IS5 Aula)) w10 %68 dusi qisi zdsaill o inig A pie
F1Score e dues of V) ilia) ¢dlls i i€ sl V) Al o Ll e gadsh Cum il (0
Hijas Accuracy dalall 3821 yd5e cp Ll ing z3saill o o U5 B Ao a9 %72 il
-Recall & s Y|
: Crosse Validation shaliid) siaill ddgtas aladial z3sall el auts  —
sl Zaga ol s o Kar DA Bad zigaly Aalal) adaliiall (gaadl) digias DA (e
e zasall 5B (530 Aghiad) gl G sl ibow OIS O) Osll (Sl Ssladly
a3 43 AJUl) ddghaall B jela LSy clad) o gpalaall & L) Jraiall Ol ol o Smal
ity ilil) hyainsd laway clilull (i Caagy iy (K=5)Folds clb 5 e #3saill cilily

D Al gl s Slady)
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Jbﬂ\ By CJ}A.} [ERVITEN ébljsd\ éﬁaﬂ\ >EPV-IOEVN C»:Itid 82dj-‘\a

0.7241 0.75801 0.7252 0.72303
0.7001 0.7331 0.69843 0.7021
0.7035 0.7311 0.6994 0.7103
0.74007 0.7714 0.7406 0.7394
0.7324 0.76 0.7293 0.7362
0.72 0.75 0.72 0.72

Python 4l cila i e Jeln ddlall slae) (e 1 Haadl)

Aaalel) Clydgall il el illg adaliiall (3aail) 4d gieaa il Jia (53 Galedd) Joand) (e i
Lot sy 2 z3gaill eld) o (5 DDAY Byt a8 onnn @l o) gl 8pabias gl gz g i
Jbeas 0.72 4ed Recall s Precisions F1-Scores Jubaadl o JSU Sleall Jacgiall aly Cas
G ot & Ysika lelal Gaan Jha) Byad T O ) eda 13as% 0,75 dad Accuracy
gend (lunall CihadY) dad of WS (75 % A % T2 Lowhy bl ol ased oSe 4 3
e du ey zasall b bkl ()i (sae (Say 5 (atdie Gihadl 985 0,020 @) iyl
will e il Galisi] mimg 5 eedll LB it e z3all il

rzdpailly 5l b kel daalise dai_

3 leme pelelan (& bl L) AS5al slad LN glus aill DA Sad zisar Gukd e
Fonsh  hA%e) 25 Aalall Clyigall 5 aalinall (asill A ghns (ho IS aladiuls 7 3saill auiiy agyilin
il g sl Lehaling) e 1ol Ui layas) 5 ally Al cpiiall (o ke US Lealuss
aan ) ) eds g Gum oggll zipal ol b gt Lo b Cheall el ailil
Ui zaels ssball o (f Cam Balical i bl gy Al sl e it ST Lalsal
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DA Bad magal el (& il patiall dealuse LS

DDA 8yad mdgad oliy (B il puatial) dealise Locd 19,2 92n

el Aaalowd) ds
Age %17.22
Married %00.57
Latitude %17,14
Number of Referrals %09.98
Contract %21,51
Monthly Charge %17.04
Number of Dependents %03.82
Tenure in Months %12.71

Python 4l cila de e el AdUall dlae) (e 1 auadll

wiadlise A &3 Eua CONtract e o8 ilS daalise a1 o o3lel Jsaall (e Jasdl

s daY Al gl o5l el Aala 5 AS il aa lasie el Al Gl N o s s lee %21,51
S Led g Lae (Saa iy HSY LN (e Al el Jading Lelany 5 4S Al agi jilie Cuna
sl Jde a5 Monthly Charge <Latitude <Age <l disall daalue cad Leli oLl
il 038 4uli (531 (5 S 32 e g3 Al ot g %17.04 <% 17,14:%17.22
(sle liall ) juaiall oded Alald dadl yin ol (Sl e Ja 135 3l 8 e il 3
%12,71 < Tenure in Months 4 Cila LS ¢ oan gl yuaia JS ae Jaladll (0 Yy ol 3
IS Jshl aeSlind) oS WS 4l (gl 3580 b Gl sy Laal sadd) il davall 28 Juig
Number of Referrals el dadlue dus Lol crania uSally Jobal 3580 ae aaeles oIS L
Cun a8 5lu 4S5 003l e laia) all ABle ) 0l Liagale dawi a9 %09.98 &8
B il g easjalae Adlaia) il g A a1 olad 48 ST ) g 30 S LK Al sda Cand ) LS 4l
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Ly Married uaially %03.82 < Number of Dependents  Crowdall (sl daalue A
oSk o S US55 Y delaay) Gl Als o e 5 dhein 3a s 025%00.57
sl G dle e S8 5 o (Ke 4l V1 A5A) olas
sl Hlasay) s Wil
Juiin] Glas o lalal ading 8 ) Gl ] allaxia] (Sar Jlas) slal s

Python s & salyii] (Sarg cddjalaa S sl elay & Aidially 0l puanal) N &)
A\ VARV

oo sl laniY) 3 gl o) it 116.2 (<)
LogisticRegressiontode] = LogisticRegression(penalty="12",s0lver="sag',(=1.8,random state=33)
Python 4zl : jaadll
t skl A gheme aladinl = dgalll ol anis —
F D 5eY) Jlasials Sianolll s 7 3gants daldd) ulalY) ddshias At Sa
sl landY) #3sahy Aealall GulalY) dighas ol :17.208

CHMLRE = confusion matrix{y test, w pred)
CMHMLE

Python 4al : ol
: G gty el Al

Actual Positive Actual Negative
Sad pale Gl Mad 2 )l
Predicted Posit[ve 562 (TP) 93(FP)
D G sl a8 58
Predicted Negative 99 (FN) 713 (TN)
R O3l adg
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Python 4l cila i e Jely AdUall dlae) (e 1 auadll

sy (True Positive) 562 o) ads sl lasiy) = dgal O iy ddgias DA (e

sy oy (L3N clslod 3l dagh e 3pail 555 500 le iy Vg Slad Iy oo 85 (5o
99 «lls 4l 5199 (False Negative) IS dad of Laadls LSe (False Positive) (ys2) 9335 3
ool Gl 3saill w853 OIS (093 213 5 Balaalls sald agi€l 1l o] agils z3sail agadss 0533

-( True Negative) &l Jsashs o Liladg 8yalaalls Jgashs o ?@_ﬁ as Cus masia

tialadl o)) Cilpiige -
Accuracy LR 0.80
Precision LR 0.80
Recall LR 0.80
F1 Score LR 0.80

Python 4 cila de e Teln ddlall dlae) e 1 ol

bl Cydsall aladiuls 3 audi &5 AL Gl o Gua gl s z3sa Gyl ey

ha aal) el e 05 g8 L a5 %80 daws iy Accuracy dalall z3sall 38y o i
J<a %80 dais (AL Slgsul) skl adsi e 0K zgaill o) () dale dhay z3ail
Gladgl) 5)08 Jlay e 7 3gaill 538 LuSas Ally Precisionz 2seill dnlady) d8all ¢0)08 LS (mania
Recallg s i) ydige doud cialy g plall il A 52 docs a9 %8040y Lhalal dulayy)
) Al gdal) G cusin o) Jlea] pre e m3gaill o 508 (uSadg g daus 25%80
A8 yd5e co 3l Bhag z3sail Of e J5 Bus s a5 %80 sl F1 Score ydise daws ¢f
o da 13g8 duglie culS zagaill @lydse IS of La Recall g lajin)) sdses Accuracy delall

A (Y olad) ey 2 3salll Gl
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:Crosse Validation adaliiall (3éaill digaas aladinl z3salll ol antn -

0.8004 0.7733

0.7662 0.7351
0.7962 0.7689
0.7942 0.7665
0.8283 0.8055
0.80 0.77

Python 4l cila i e Jeln ddlall slae) (e 1l

0.7804

0.7388
0.7797
0.7661
0.8055
0.77

sl i el Ay adaliiall gaaill Adghea il e 53 Gild) Jsaall e cil
z3saill el (o msll) lasiyl 2 3sai Caun alli 5 Gl Bpaliar 5l 2 3sad sl LauslisY)
Dabaaal o S o) Jacogiall iy umg D Bt gz 3gats Alke i ST g dlle 380 Saaty

O i 1ws% 0,80 4w Accuracy leas (.77 e Recall s Precision s F1-Scores

Aty o) 038 anend (S 4 ) (AL Carial B Lgd lelal GRay Sasll) lasdy) 23w
calyni) o9 0,020 cyad <l ydigall @A&j L..ng:uuS\ ol Al ui LS 80 % il % 77



feaslll Hlaadi) dae) lod acs zasaill A juatie JS dedlis das &

sl i) = 3an el b el dablse das 11320508

ol | sl duw
Age %04.30
Married %1395
Latitude %1.17
Number of Referrals %26.36
Contract %19.35
Monthly Charge %09,60
Number of Dependents %12.32
Tenure in Months %12,90

Python 4 cila de e Teln ddlall dlae) et ol

L_.\MMMQJ&U_\:\;Contractﬁ&iﬁ\ﬁﬂmw)ﬁi Oi se djdaj\u,oc..a.al)
%1.17 <l Lealios Latitude e s dealue JEY) uaiall Ll ¢ %19.35

Gradient Boosting ) yeall z)ill : Bl

Cam Lom )i Ayl LAl sl Jie dlasn z 3l sae ol e adieg V) abedl) il aal g8

t 0 5eY) Aladials Python dusays (pe salyiia) Sins Jlaia) ST el )

Dol sl = 393 Ay el 118,24l
from sklearn.ensemble import GradientBoostingClassifier

Python 4x : jaadll
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t ki) alatials = dgatll ol aai
t Gl 5eY) aladiul = 3sail confusion matrix ddsieas z)adul K

CMGEM = conmnfusion_matrix(y_ test, w_pred)
print({"™CM GBEM:"™, CMGBM)

Python 4a! : joadll
Pl LS gl cwilS G

Do) o) = 3gad Cas elailY) ddgian il 1142 50s

Actual Positive Actual Negative
Dad le g3l Slad A G503l
Predicted Positive 593 (TP) 62 (FP)
s (52 0 W g
Predicted Negative 101 (FN) 211 (TN)
R Gl aBg

By sl (g0 (True Positive) 59300 xig s>l il O i) ddghas DA (e
235 & Uadly agiVsnas ALl @lslad 2l dagh o z3saill 5538 (530 o Ju 125 Dlad Iy ale
0523 101 &lua 43f S1101 (False Negative) <ilS 4o o e LS (False Positive) 523 62
T ol Al z3gaill a8ss OIS 090 211 g ale sl g€l 530k o agils 2 3gaill agaiss
( True Negative)<llas 1sasts al Lladg 190l () agil adgi ua

omall ) 3 el Aalall il 5all :15.2d 52>

Accuracy GBM 0.83
Precision GBM 0.72

Recall GBM 0.68
F1 Score GBM 0.77

Python 4l cila de e el dUall dlae) (e 1 auadll
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Oa Aplad) chdgall ladialy il and 2 g AL clily e el a2 3sad Cany ang
OS5 z3saill o) e J5 5 las sasdi as %83 duws caly Accuracy dalall z3galll 382
Bl il o #isaill 58 Sy maaia IS % 834wty LI Slga) doludl 2855 e
oS Ally Precision g 3geill dulagy) Z8al cilawe LS ¢ sans Glily e du)a vie dadag dale
z3saill Lgdina ) 5l (e % 72ty LAY LuladY) Gladgll 5558 Qi e 7 3saill 5,8
50 %72 ay BN sl Qs e 58 aosll el g3 of @l dula) il e
sl Gl e sl of 508 (uSatg Algike das a5 %69 Recallp lafi) e i il
Ao 89 %77 il FLScore jdge st of S dilial ¢ %68 dawiy (Il Olginy) <l

.Recall ¢layiuy) ydsag Accuracy dalell 482l Hdga (m Wileh (Bomn = dgaill O e Jui B

:Crosse Validation sl 3aailll ddgeas aladial = 3sall el st —c
Soal) sl gz gl plalisal) (3hatl ddghena 116,205

0.79214663 0.8179938 [0.79416886 0.79027421
0.76498011 0.79524302 0.76836554 0.76203834
0.80227927 0.82730093 0.80522678 0.79962145
0.78285214 0.81178904 0.78826323 0.77838631

0.794712 0.82316443 0.80341632 0.78806776
28
0.79 0.82 0.79 0.77

Python dal Cilayde Ao Jeliy dUall dlae] (he 1 jaadll

Sl & zdgall (goall Y il 3aill 2 3gad s adaliiall (3aaal) dBghas il Heli

<alig Recall Hlbadd 0.77 on N1y gl el ugiallded Cngli Eus Gl ol
A8 laal daclly sl dacigiall dad Wl 0.79  F1-Scores s Precision (glel daills die
i G i dic Ly o gl Alad (s20 (o 135 0,820 a8 s Accuracy delall
30 s e 55 0.01 sl il gl (glundll Cilpay) a8 LS elibal) Cibida
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el ol ey led s 5l 8 Cilpuatiall dealie i O

et doa Lsal) 4o
Age %08.42
Married 7e00.48
Latitude % 05.64
Number of Referrals % 07.11
Contract 39.45%
Monthly Charge % 10.65
Number of Dependents % 07.10
Tenure in Months % 11.94

Python 4l cila e e el AdUall dlae) (e 1 auadll
2 4ledlise daui €38 Cus Contract e (o8 CilS Laaluse us 581 o Gilad) Jsaadl e 0
slad 4Ssley Ol Alla w3 le Contractaial) paiel SNl U s Le39.45%
Lot dadi je 4o A 9 % 11.94 Tenure in Months aial) Leabus o calan WS (3554

Numbr sAge sMonthly Charge < saiall Lali AS JA1 aa (g0 3 Jalad 320 juiie e o Cus
Leiealice Caws CailS 38 Married sLatitude < jusiall el 45 )i dealis ais of Dependents
Z3saill 8 Caxaal)

Aflptall L £ 350 1l
skl 5l Cings Python sl Scikt_leam AaSe alaaiuls Adlsdall AN zisa i) 2
Mol Ll Gkl 5 ) i) il e ol cllly e Lay) 355 8 bl Syl
23l gl eI3Y) 285 (puend Chogs IV oLeill 2350 elid 8ynt 100 e sl 38 ie]

P RV sl capatll 8 e IS e el b ks B JS
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Ll gpdall L) = 3g9a3 ayii :20.2J<A

from sklearn.ensemble import RandomForestClassifier

= RandomForestClassifier({n_estimators=188, random state=42)
Python 4zl : jaaall

t oLl ) Adghems plasialy ) sl =
t G eY) Alasiul Adlsdall Clblad) z3sail confusion matrix dd sheas 7t s
Ldlgdal) LAY 7 3gail LolalY) Adstins & hatal Lyl 118,204

[ —

CMRF = confusion matrix{y test, y pred)
CHMREF

Python 4zl : jaadll

b LS ddghnall il clS a5,
Adlpdall LD £ 3gat o Galily) A ghonn il 118,20 528

Actual Positive Actual Negative
Aad e Gl Sad & sl
Predicted Positive 591 (TP) 64 (FP)
Masns 05230 &8 55
Predicted Negative 112 (FN) 200 (TN)
e Ol s

Python 4l cila de e Jely AdUall dlae) (e 1 auadll
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A el L 23 g Aalel 3050 119,20 500

Accuracy RF 0.82
Precision RF 0.76

Recall RF 0.64
F1 Score RF 0.69

Python 4 cila e e Teln dadlall slae) (e 1l

Can Al cilydigall alasiinls a3l i 3 LY lily o ddlgdall Gl # 3sal Cayi 2y
Baadacs 89 %82 daws cialy Accuracy dalall z3seill 482 o i 5 cilila 5 ) bl s 23
w3 oz 3gaill 538 LSy A UG o) 485 (e (K asaill o e JS 5 las
ddlgdall GLL GG #3500 ddlad e o Lee s cilbily e 4 vie 42y dale il
5B Jloy o #igaill 538 uSad Ally Precision zageill dulagy) d8al) s WS¢ ple JS
g5 o o Anlal el o z3sail Lgiia ) gl e %76y AALIAY) dula) cilad gl
glaiuy) Hdie L by 5 ¢ %76 Ly bW Gldgl) Jls Je il ddlgdall Gl
L Ol sl e ol o m3saill o 5538 (et Algite Do 25 %64 Recall
F1Score dise duad of ) il ¢ 2L Lol allan) aéy Joia ey a3 o 6l %64 Gty
Hisay Accuracy deled) Al jd5e (W zasall adad uSad Baas dus a9 %069
Diing Clydsall 038 Caung Gpdgall (s ydse (Y zisalll b ade ey Las Recall g s i)
(O olan sl A adde alde ) (Sarg Wgige Indgas dlsdall QL #3548
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:Crosse Validation sl (saaill ddgeas aladial = 3gall ol auis

Lilgdall Cllal) 7 3gail adaliiall (gaaill ddgaina :20.2 52>

0.7833 0.8138 0.7921 0.7766
0.7595 0.79214 0.7654 0.7541
0.7798 0.8086 0.7842 0.7760
0.7888 0.8210 0.8039 0.7788
0.7755 0.8066 0.7836 0.7693

0.77 0.81 0.78 0.79

Python dal cila de e lely Adlal) dlae] (et Haadl)
Zsah ani Shdise wiliy Galdl) Jawsll ol el Jsaall 8 daiagal) il PAA e aadls
Ll Precision jéal duoalls 0.78 s &g F1-Scores ydigal dauills 0.77 (IS dlgiall Clilal)
5% uSxy 1385 0.81 Accuracy ydsel Jassll dad Ll 0,79 <uilS 238 Recall s sal Jags sl e
) 2 39 o arant S 4 iy Bpalaall o elaily Le) oLl lgles Caviaty gt e 7 3l
Slanall haiy) dad % 81 e M % 77 G b dueaiy Ldlgdiall bRl daa))lsa alainly

.48 gaanll Q%@uﬁé\lﬂ\ Ol g2 A pdn b a9 90.01 daad cazly a2
DA pdall Llal) A )lsd s CJ}Q.JL Sl 8 Gl penad) dealue L —&

ikl LD 23 g oy 8 il Taloso A 1 2120 500

il Lo lall duesd
Age %15.43
Married 701.86
Latitude %16.27

Number of Referrals %09.37

Contract %13.89
Monthly Charge %19.12
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Number of %04.73
Dependents
Tenure in Months %19.32

Python 4 cila i e Jeln ddlall slae) (e 1 ol
ALl Al g Attt A Al (s A5 L) <Y Callaal)
L)l G g GHil) dbjeas Auhll 38 b lgale Jouanll & ) 3l ddlaae ASE Carg
o Ao Ladic] Lubh.xcl.a Sumnana Sharma Poudel, Suresh Pokharel, Mohan TimilsinaJ 4wl
ol lale ciliass Al 30 G 45)lke ehabia .53l telecom_customer_churn.csv bl sac @
5 A0 il Ladle  Jaay S Jganl) of Cus 2024 i bayds &5 Sl dild) du)l)

oo A)lie el) e (A

Crties] gl el S i plda 122,20 52

-Decision Tree 0.72+0.02 0.02+4750. 0.72+0.02 0.75 + 0.01
-Logistic Regression 0.77+0.01 9.80+0.01 9.77+0.01 0.77+0.01
-Gradient Booting 0.79+0.01 0.82+0.01 0.79+0.01 0.82+0.01

-Random Forest 0.78+0.01 0.81+0.01 0.79+0.01 0.77+ 0.01

2Ll lwb 3l F1-Scores Accuracy Precision Recall
Logistic Regression 0.54+ 0.05 0.79+0.02 0.64+0.04 0.47+0.06

Random Forest 0.53+0.07 0.80+0.02 0.71+0.04 0.43+0.08

Gradient Booting 0.60+0.02 0.81+0.02 0.67+0.04 0.55+0.03
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Sumnana Sharma &)y il 3 python dosay Clajda o lely LdUall dlae) (0 )2 jradl)
(Poudel, SureshPokharel, MohanTimilsina
02 8 g & ) Al z3laill UK el Lt iy (s3llg oDl prcasall Joaall A (4
il o) G L) Ayl il Aaadle Koy Aalaal) Ayl 2 3d Giany ) Adlia) )yl
alail %81 duws 48y Caly Gradient Booting 7 ged gag Al Ayl & 4l deagill &5 dga
& W 3l S ez 3pad Jumdl o s a8 A Aadyall Ll W 0.0200 53 (5)lane
%82 4y duws dxly Cus Gradient Bootingz e Liad (IS (L3l 8plear gall lgide alacY)
oo Laadls el Gim e z3saill alall elSY) uead e Gyl 138 g 0.01 (gHlae Calaily
o Basale il dlis G WS cglaal Gihaiy) (aliai) dsiag @y by zasaill b us
G N9 L G AL s ARl Al b Gradient Booting zisel b hdsall AL
Ofwahdl G @Al &l 38 Recall Hlee Wl Precision jlas s %2 dusy Fl-Score ks
Cilace 28 Zuhll s3a o V) z3salll atiy clibill sacls Ly Jlexine) o3 43l (e a2y %2740
Dbl 5l 3sa (G cmend (I i 13g 8 Wjliaa hasly (ALY pdlies sl B el
ey z 2l 3l G A Al sk ¥ LS clgaran Lausi Balijs il (Baua 2S5 Leo 7 3gal
Cus (e
gl b s Lo legs daipall (laall Chatyl ad el Cus Ga sl dalall clyisal
4ol
daidll LDl
e L) 4580 iy e alae Yl @llyy duhall gudadl) culad) ) @kl &5 Juadll 138 8
s Gl ey ) cangy gl e a8 magan ol @llhg kaggle adgs (0 Wylas) &
z3sail clid daedle SV clpaial) apaaty bl Aadles Cai Gus colad) ol 8)00all Ll agSobs
& LS bl s3a gy sl b lgde adiey S V) aledl) Cilaallsd (e Ao gana Gl
ehal ) dilaal 482 Cum e z3sel ol Apee Buky Cpdde Bao Caen zsalll sda el aui
SV deagill 23 dgall Gty ULl sael (at Caeddi) 38 Aaslus dualyg Lllad) Auahall (a4l

el i) Cus e Liady gaiil) 283 Cus (e Lgadlis 8 i 38 Zu)all 038
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YONIES
a3 6 dage 2> Sehadydias Churn Bl L dsln sl o) Joill oS pliall

Galeiadl bl @bl dolas DA e elldy Ll e Jalially ZalaiBy] cilogall cily)j3

58 L Bale gl dals (L3I by e Jaletll Faclio s Aliesg AN ales i ey ¢ 8L

zisai el ) Cand) 138 8 e 389 el Babiaily L8 g iy S e giie il 038

O 0 A DSae agSsba Adpea Caagy pgilily e alaie Y day L) Chiad e B8 (g5

el 38y Cus e iges dumdl QIS el ol 2isen o Chiiaal zasas e ST Ganat DA

i€y bl ol 3 AY) alay il Jlaxiad Laeal Ao duhall o3a K5 cbilall il

Yo A ol b Jlesiad s dagill o linall Giny Laa i3 @l 3 202 Ll

Apalall - Gkl (s

s&bua Al Lad)

(s GBM 32l =5l Random Forest 4l sdiall cOLlal) ¢pnd gaill ool o dusl all il il -
et & Logistic Regression  Jieaslll jlasiy) #35a0 g Decision Tree DDall 8yad = 3543 &1l
5 Accuracy g Fl1-Scoresclydiga (4 el zladll sl s Cua ¢ SO gl sl
il daa cufila 124 g Recall SPrecision

oo bl e gglpdiall bl asain 530 Qi le aclu Cross Validation 4 aladiu -
WLy Dl STy Lo Bl IS o) o anll il cojglil Cum cding Dlhied ST oldf aey
Al daa e Ju

zlall By d5)he elal el @in 8 GBM jaall 5l #3sa o o duall il DA g -
Lo spy dalall chydigall Cum (e g ¢ SOUgiaY) agSolad Wy AL Chiial dage (B Aeriiundl
syl dsa X

tduhal) A

Balie AL A1 s 35580 e JaY) Aligh lagie GsSlay cpdll 5L -

gl ol (e Adlpdall Ll sl yeally easlll lasiyly LA S rila des -

L sl Caatl Lgaladia (e 3 Gl

68



FIRES

bl saclE b chariall IS (6 of 89 palls a4l Lgikaiig i) dallas ghad cadl -
2l il Uslay) Y1 dliid) ciall (el e g0mill #3000 i oz dsaill 2l dalla

celaa¥l I b Y1 ASae b el ane ) sag Lee gt Lo 3 Walin) QY
ayjaall Zyxll GBMzisal (f ) deagill o5 daaticaall AV) alat = 3lai oo A3 )kall DA (ga-
Tl b g lasils B Jbeae Gu Ol O LS G il daladiu) (e igad Juadl

Chrivaill Az 3gaill 5oUS K5 Lo a5 0.01 (g)las Cibaily % 79 Lo cials GBM
5ele€ il slalyias Carieail)l e lsn Aualig ANV abed b aladid o Ayl il sl -

Cross Validation 408 Jie d8gige auii Gl lgacd &3 13 Lald L3 8jaliar §abi & dgal ol

rdufpall Sluags

g BaliaY) Ay JaV) dligh agiall s Jo agaaadi Ciags AL Dilsa aosin-

gl o alaey) (e Yo zila sae cujat Juady AN alat @l aladiuly gl o) ve-
i 5iSly a8y ST axy (6 g 3gail Rl i lia 3nls

Copeimpral) LS b yaa Ciagy AuslaBY) sl Sl a3 b gl 7 dgai ilis e sl Y-
oy Sy agind (e Ot e el e ooy Lea s (S Byoliall

il ga Jalail e 5,080 @l LgisS Gpuill Slgia) gbally ill AN abes s aladid-

c bl By 8 Lgllang de giiag 808
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